

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 1171
by Representative Tucker

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 7, after "by" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8 through 10
3 in their entirety and insert the following:

4 "providing that the institutions achieve specific, measurable performance
5 objectives aimed at improving college completion and at meeting the state's
6 current and future workforce and economic development needs and by
7 granting the institutions limited operational autonomy and flexibility in
8 exchange for achieving such objectives."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

10 On page 2, line 17, after "(a)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Implement policies
11 established by the institution's management board to achieve cohort graduation rate and
12 graduation productivity goals that are"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 On page 2, line 27, after "policies" and before "in" insert "by the end of the 2012 Fiscal
15 Year"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, delete "programs" and insert "program offerings"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 3, at the end of line 11, delete the period "." and add "as identified by the Louisiana
20 Workforce Commission."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 On page 3, line 20, after "(a)" and before "remedial" delete "Phase out" and insert
23 "Eliminate"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, after "(b)" and before "associate" delete "Phase out"
26 and insert "Eliminate"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 3, line 23, after "degree" delete the remainder of the line and insert "program
29 offerings unless such programs cannot be"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 9

31 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, after "(c)" and before "to" delete "Adhere" and insert
32 "Upon entering the initial performance agreement, adhere"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 22, after "granted." and before "institution" delete "Each" and insert "Upon
3 meeting the performance objectives as specified in Subsection C of this Section, each"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 5, delete line 3 in its entirety